Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 1020 1009 2019-20 110 2021-22 1109 841 660000(Six Lakh Sixty
Thousand only)

191

2019-20 1065 1215 2020-21 95 2022-23 1264 851 650000(Six lakh Fifty
Thousand Only)

202

2020-21 1059 1098 2021-22 114 2023-24 1203 817 600000(Six Lakh Only) 222

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

[...]

admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 260 261 2018-19 0 2021-22 247 181 360000(Three Lakh
Sixty Thousand Only)

37

2018-19 320 305 2019-20 2 2022-23 292 230 480000(Four Lakh
Eighty Thousand Only)

32

2019-20 330 313 2020-21 2 2023-24 307 254 515000(Five Lakh
Fifteen Thousand
Only)

28

PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 30 30 2021-22 28 28 480000(Fou Lakh
Eighty  Thousand
Only)

0

2022-23 30 21 2022-23 18 17 520000(Five Lakh
Twenty Thousand
Only)

0

2023-24 30 27 2023-24 27 21 525000(Five Lakh
Twenty Five Thousand
Only)

0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 666 653 2021-22 639 563 910000(Nine Lakh Ten
Thousand Only)

18

2021-22 763 772 2022-23 756 674 1000000(Ten Lakh
Only)

7

2022-23 793 820 2023-24 775 646 1000000(Ten Lakh
Only)

5

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 11336435 (One Crore Thirteen Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Four
Hundred Thirty Five Only )

5760367 (Fifty Seven Lakh Sixty Thousand Three Hundred
Sixty Seven Only)

2179922 (Twenty One Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Nine
Hundred Twenty Two Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 91830936 (Nine Crore Eighteen Lakh Thirty Thousand Nine
Hundred Thirty Six Only)

44827582 (Four Crore Fourty Eight Lakh Twenty Seven
Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Two only)

74489328 (Seven Crore Fourty Four Lakh Eighty Nine
Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Eight Ony)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)